TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI51873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP		02/21/2024	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BRD MANAGEMENT LLC
Street Address:	1325 FRANKLIN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 255
City:	GARDEN CITY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11530
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	6359681	JUST RIGHT ACOUSTICS
Registration Number:	2294156	HUSHCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly M. Young

Address Line 1: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042858.000054	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY BUI	
SIGNATURE:	JEREMY BUI	
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - BRD.DOCX#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - BRD.DOCX#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - BRD.DOCX#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of February 21, 2024, is made by TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and BRD MANAGEMENT LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("BRD"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2022 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2022 in its records at Reel 7824, Frame 0109. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, BRD granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, which includes the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including each Trademark set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in, liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including each Trademark set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP

By: TTGA SBIC PIONEER GP, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Its: General Partner

Name: David J. Williams

Title: Managing Member

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Federally-Registered Trademarks

RECORDED: 02/29/2024

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Owner	Status
JUST RIGHT ACOUSTICS	88-935837	6359681	BRD Management LLC	Registered
HUSHCORE	75-480,536	2294156	BRD Management LLC	Registered